

# **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

### BIPLHSSLOH202205141

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT AREA(S) AND OPERATION(S) MENTIONED OF

HINDUSTAN / SAMBHAR SALT LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) SAMBHAR LAKE, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN-303604

HAS BEEN ASSESSED AND FOUND TO BE IN COMPLIANCE AS PER THE BIOCERT ORGANIC STANDARDS (ANNEX A, VERSION 3.0) FOR THE SCOPE OF ORGANIC HARVEST OF SALT ORGANIC HARVEST



THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED FOR ORGANIC HARVEST FOR THE PRODUCT LISTED AS ANNEXURE- **BIPLHSSLOH202205141-A**, SUBJECT TO THE CONTINUING SATISFACTORY OPERATION AND PERIODIC AUDIT BY BIOCERT INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD. THIS CERTIFICATE IS FOR THE VALID FROM 04-05-2022 UNTIL 03-05-2023

DATE BY WHICH THE OPERATOR SHALL SUBMIT APPLICATION FOR SUBSEQUENT ANNUAL INSPECTION: 03-04-2023

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY



MANAGING DIRECTOR DR. DILIP DHAKER DATE OF ISSUANCE: 14-05-2022

Image: Second Second

info@biocertinternational.com | www.Biocertinternational.com | Ph. +91 80856 46466 / 93733 45601



## **ANNEXURE I**

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE BIPLHSSLOH202205141-A

### HINDUSTAN / SAMBHAR SALT LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) SAMBHAR LAKE, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN-303604

#### MANUFACTURING UNIT ADDRESS

FACTORY ADDRESS

SAMBHAR LAKE, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN-303604, INDIA

#### **CERTIFIED PRODUCT LIST**

NAME OF THE PRODUCT	SOURCE	LOCATION	BRAND	ESTIMATED PRODUCTION (MT)
LAKE SALT	SAMBHAR LAKE RAJASTHAN	SAMBHAR	KSHAAR SALT	2500000

NOTE: THE VALIDITY OF THE CERTIFICATE SOLELY DEPENDS ON THE COMPANY'S CONTINUED COMPLIANCE TO STANDARD(S), WHICH IS SUBJECT TO ANNUAL SURVEILLANCE INSPECTIONS

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

>>>>> biccert

biocert

Natura

biccert

biocert

MANAGING DIRECTOR International PM. Ltd. DR. DILIP DHAKER DATE OF ISSUANCE: 14-05-2022

701, Pukhraj Corporate, Opp Navlakha Bus Stop, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India, 452 001 info@biocertinternational.com | www.Biocertinternational.com | Ph. +91 80856 46466 / 93733 45601

(F)(T)(O